

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
4/27/2018 10:32 AM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

NO. 95692-8

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHRISTOPHER ILANDERS HUTTON,

Petitioner.

---

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW AND CROSS-PETITION**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

DONNA L. WISE  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3rd Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 477-9497

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION .....	1
C. ADDITIONAL ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
E. ARGUMENT .....	4
1. IF THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENT IS PUNITIVE, AS HUTTON CLAIMS, HE WAS CORRECTLY INFORMED THAT IT DID NOT APPLY .....	4
F. CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466,  
120 S. Ct. 2348, 147 L. Ed. 2d 435 (2000) ..... 7

Blakely v. Washington, 542 U.S. 296,  
124 S. Ct. 2531, 159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004) .....2, 5, 7, 8, 9

Washington State:

State v. Ermels, 156 Wn.2d 528,  
131 P.3d 299 (2006) ..... 7, 8

State v. Hagar, 158 Wn.2d 369,  
144 P.3d 298 (2006) ..... 8

State v. Hutton, 75548-0-1  
(Wash. Ct. App. Jan. 19, 2017) .....1, 3, 5

State v. Suleiman, 158 Wn.2d 280,  
143 P.3d 795 (2006) ..... 8, 9

Statutes

Washington State:

Former RCW 9.94A.330 ..... 6

LAWS OF 2013, ch. 231, § 3 ..... 6

LAWS OF 2016, ch. 94, § 1 ..... 5

RCW 9.41.010 ..... 6

RCW 9.41.040 ..... 2

RCW 9.41.330.....	5
RCW 9.41.333.....	6
RCW 9.94A.030 .....	6
RCW 9.94A.333 .....	5
RCW 9.94A.533 .....	2
RCW 9A.32.030 .....	2, 7

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 1.2.....	4
RAP 13.4.....	4
RAP 13.7.....	4
